
Year
Resident 

Population *

2000 3,808,610
1990 3,537,000
1980 3,210,000
1970 2,722,000
1960 2,358,000
1950 2,218,000
1940 ...
1930 ...
1920 ...
1910 ...
1900 ...
1890 ...
1880 ...
1870 ...
1860 ...
1850 ...
1840 ...
1830 ...
1820 ...
1810 ...
1800 ...
1790 ...
1789 ...

 Puerto Rico

Resident Population of the U.S. House of Representatives

*Midyear Population Estimates for 1950 - 1990                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               
1.  The resident population excludes the overseas population. 
2.   Congressional apportionment for each state is based upon (1) the resident population and (2) the overseas U.S. military and federal 
civilian employees (and their dependents living with them) allocated to their home state, as reported by the employing federal agencies.

Puerto Rico's Resident Population, 
1950 - 2000
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